PRINTED: 07/22/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495133 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VALLEY REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTIC .		PLETED
			DER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 940 EAST LEE HIGHWAY			06/26/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	TON SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION DATE
SS=E	An unannounced E COVID-19 Focused on 06/24-26/2020. E information had also 06/24/2020. The facompliance with 42 Requirement for Lor INITIAL COMMENT An unannounced C Control Survey was Infection Control inforeviewed off site on required for complian Part 483 Federal Lo On 6/24/2020, the confacility was 146, with negative for COVID-tested and were negotive for COVI	ovide-19 Focused Infection conducted on 06/24/2020. Sometime of the conducted on 06/24/2020. Sometime of the conducted on 06/24/2020. Corrections are not of the conducted on 06/24/2020. Corrections are not of the conducted on 18 Corrections are not of the conducted of the condu	F0	The filing of the plan does not constitute at the alleged deficienci exist. This plan of cor as evidence to complete to continue to provide heresident center care. 1. 1:1 education completed by facility e 06/24/2020 with the Clamaintain social distance residents on the alzhe unit. 2. All residents in facility to be affected by infect practices. 3. DON or designee we on appropriate PPE and distancing which will personal to prevent the development and infection.	n admission that es did, in fact, rrection is filed y with cipation d igh quality ducator on NA that failed to be between four imers ty have potential tion control ill inservice staff and social rovide a safe and and to help ent and unicable diseases ill conduct audits distancing, ction control times 15 staff 4 weeks, hs. Discuss de revise plan months	

Any deficiency statement ending with an exerisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are displayed following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

AUG 13 2020

Electronically Signed

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
d	7 4	495133	B. WNG			06/26/2020	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VALLEY REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 940 EAST LEE HIGHWAY CHILHOWIE, VA 24319			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TO THE APPROPRIA		
F 880	reporting, investiga and communicable staff, volunteers, v providing services arrangement base conducted according accepted national \$483.80(a)(2) Writter procedures for the but are not limited (i) A system of surpossible communications before the persons in the faci (ii) When and to w communicable discreported; (iii) Standard and to be followed to p (iv) When and how	ystem for preventing, identifying, ating, and controlling infections e diseases for all residents, visitors, and other individuals under a contractual ad upon the facility assessment ing to §483.70(e) and following standards; Itten standards, policies, and a program, which must include, to: veillance designed to identify cable diseases or they can spread to other lity; hom possible incidents of ease or infections should be cransmission-based precautions revent spread of infections; isolation should be used for a	F	980			
	depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement is least restrictive post circumstances. (v) The circumstan must prohibit employed disease or infected contact with reside contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygie	duration of the isolation, are infectious agent or organism that the isolation should be the saible for the resident under the aces under which the facility oyees with a communicable is skin lesions from direct ants or their food, if direct					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION				LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495133	B. WING	_ 2/		6/26/2020		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VALLEY REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 940 EAST LEE HIGHWAY CHILHOWIE, VA 24319				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE CORRECTION OF T	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	identified under the corrective actions §483.80(e) Lineas Personnel must he transport lineas se infection. §483.80(f) Annual The facility will con IPCP and update this REQUIREME by: Based on observation record review, and facility staff failed the program designed environment and the and transmission of unit. This deficient #2, #3, and #4. The findings include the facility staff failed the facility staff failed the program designed environment and the facility staff failed the fac	ystem for recording incidents e facility's IPCP and the taken by the facility. andle, store, process, and as to prevent the spread of review. Induct an annual review of its their program, as necessary. INT is not met as evidenced ation, staff interview, clinical a facility document review, the to maintain an infection control to provide a safe and sanitary to help prevent the development of communicable diseases and at three units the Alzheimer's practice effected residents #1, led: Ided to maintain social distance ents on the Alzheimer's unit, its were positioned side by side the CNA (certified nursing with these residents stated directed to keep the residents ey were participating in the seen admitted to the facility on the same admitted to the facility on the same admitted to the facility on the same admitted to the facility on the facility on the same admitted to the facility of the same admitted to th	F 88	0				
	12/28/2019; diagno limited to, Alzheime	osis included, but were not er's, anxlety, ataxia, and live disorder. Section C						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495133	B. WNG		06/26/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VALLEY REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 940 EAST LEE HIGHWAY CHILHOWIE, VA 24319					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	' STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	MDS (minimum da ARD (assessment included a BIMS (I summary score of Section G (function indicate the reside assistance of 2 per walk in room, corri was coded to indicate the reside assistance of 2 per walk in room, corri was coded to indicate the reside assistance of cog psychosocial well-imedically imposed precautions. Intervil limited to, Provide able. A review of the revealed no acute respiratory issues. Resident #2 had be 04/25/2016; diagnor limited to, Alzheime aburterly MDS assistance of 1 per walk in room and cout of a possible 18 to indicate the reside assistance of 1 per walk in room and cout of indicate the reside walker for mobility, the focus areas of a and at risk for psychedically imposed precautions. Interver	age 3) of the residents quarterly it a set) assessment with an reference date) of 05/08/2020 orief interview for mental status) 0 out of a possible 15 points. It is not continued by the set of the resident of the motion of the set of the resident used a set for mobility. The Residents in the resident used a set for mobility. The Residents in the resident used a set for mobility. The Residents in the resident used a set for mobility. The Residents in the resident used a set for mobility. The Residents in the residents of the residents of the residents in room activities of choice, as the last 14 days of nursing notes findings in relation to the residents are set of the residents.	F 880				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
Mariana	and the sale of	495133	B. WNG		06	3/26/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	D NURSING CENTER	940	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D EAST LEE HIGHWAY (ILHOWIE, VA. 24319	the state of the s	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	able. A review of	he last 14 days of nursing notes findings in relation to	F 880			
	10/02/2018; diagnilimited to, Alzheim glaucoma, and ata quarterly MDS ass 04/06/2020 includ out of a possible 1 to indicate the res assistance of 1 pe walk in room and to indicate the res mobility. The Resi areas at risk for fa psychosocial well-imposed restriction interventions include the room acreview of the last areas at risk for fa psychosocial well-imposed restriction interventions included in room acreview of the last areas at risk for fa psychosocial well-imposed restriction interventions included in room acreview of the last areas at risk for factorial for the last areas at risk for factorial factorial for the last areas at risk for factorial factor	been admitted to the facility on losis included, but were not liver's, anxiety disorder, axia. Section C of the residents sessment with an ARD of led a BIMS summary score of 0 5 points. Section G was coded ident required extensive liverson for locomotion on unit, corridor. The MDS was coded ident used a wheelchair for dents CCP included the focus lis, glaucoma, and at risk for being concern r/t medically lis r/t COVID-19 precautions. It is reconstructed to the continuity of t				
	09/02/2019; diagnostic description of the control o	een admitted to the facility on osis included, but were not a with behavior disturbances on C of the residents quarterly with an ARD of 06/05/2020 ummary score of 0 out of a Section G was coded to not required limited assistance comotion on unit, walk in room offers were coded to indicate the extensive assistance of 1 ents CCP included the focus of attend group activities due to use independent activities, at				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY		
		495133	B. WNG_			06/26/2020		
120.00	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VALLEY REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 940 EAST LEE HIGHWAY CHILHOWIE, VA 24319				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	for psychosocial v imposed restrictio Interventions inclu Provide in room a encourage particip interest. A review	page 5 itive loss/dementia, and at risk vell-being concern r/t medically ns r/t COVID-19 precautions, aded, but were not limited to, ctivities of choice, as able, pation in-group activities of of the last 14 days of nursing acute findings in relation to	F 8	80				
	on 06/24/2020 at surveyor entered the DON (director (administrator in tre hallway the su doorway to their lefemale residents stable. Three of the wheelchairs (Residents (Residents))							
	straight back chair together side by si from these four remursing assistant) room and asked C being grouped tog This CNA verbalized these four and that they had residents apart duttey had been revinewspaper). This control of the co	The residents were grouped de. Standing across the table sidents was CNA (certified #1. The surveyor entered the NA #1 about the residents ether and social distancing, and to the surveyor that they had residents together at the table not been told to keep the ring activities. This CNA stated lewing the daily chronicle (local CNA was observed to be sk. None of the four residents						
	On 06/24/2020 at a surveyor interview Preventionist) and	approximately 1:00 p.m., the ed the IP (Infection DON via phone. The IP stated provided education regarding						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION				TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	4	495133	B. WNG			06/26/2020	
1000	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NURSING CENTER		00/20/2020			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	they could to keep they were following Control and preven they would like the that they had tried to on the Alzheimer's them and they would not be alzheimer's them and they would not be alzheimer's them and they would not be alzheimer's unit, the sidents 6 feet apamuch as possible.	nat they were doing the best the residents separated, and CDC (Centers for Disease tion) guidelines. The IP stated residents to be separated and facemask's with the residents unit but they would not wear ald get upset with staff. 35 p.m., surveyor #2 ria phone. The IP verbalized to ney were not having any	F	880			
	person teaching this "Encourage/remin Redirected when ne other residents." CN 05/19/20. CNA#1 h form. There was no name. However, the in-service log before the form 06/02/2020 Document from the Disease 2019 (COV	earing Masks/Social earning objectives the staff is in-service had transcribed d residents frequently 8 eed to stay 6 ft apart from IA #1 had signed page 2 on ad also signed page 5 of this date beside of the CNA's e staff that had signed this e and after CNA #1 had dated				*	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495133	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI B. WING	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 06/26/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VALLEY REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER				CODE	00/20/2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES INCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	important for resid their environment is possible while still frequentsocial di coverings (if tolera residents or space as much as feasible gently redirect resi are in close proxim personnel" Document titled "C Prevention and Mo policy read in part, spread mainly from people who are in (within about 6 fee and all group activity practice social dist Preventionist and I will train and education 06/24/2020. On 06/26/2020 at a during a follow up administrator the a surveyors that 6 retested for COVID1: The census is the 146 at the time of the control of the control of the control of the census is the 146 at the time of the control of the c	and in part, "Routines are very ents with dementia. Try to keep and routine as consistent as reminding and assisting with stancing, and use of cloth face ted)Limit the number of residents at least 6 feet apart le when in a common area, and dents who are ambulatory and dents "Corona Virus is thought to a person-to-person. Between close contact with one another the corona virus is thought to another the contact with one another the contact		880			